
 RISULTATI TORNEO ES.SPRINT CONC.C 2012-2013 
 
Imola. 18 Novembre 2012 
 
 
       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE         Codice: FPF1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : ONGARO GRETA               : 04 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    19"20 : 
:  2 : CONSOLINI GIULIA           : 04 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    19"40 : 
:  3 : COCCONCELLI BEATRICE       : 04 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    19"80 : 
:  4 : BORTOLOTTI SARAH           : 04 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    20"60 : 
:  5 : CHESANI MARIANNA           : 04 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    21"70 : 
:  6 : VECE CECILIA               : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    23"40 : 
:  7 : BONA MELISSA               : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    24"50 : 
:  8 : GALLI' MATILDE BARBARA     : 04 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    26"10 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI          Codice: MPF1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : FRACCA GIACOMO             : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    19"10 : 
:  2 : GUIDI JACOPO               : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    19"10 : 
:  3 : MUSMECI MATTIA             : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    19"70 : 
:  4 : RICCI FRANCESCO            : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    20"30 : 
:  5 : STAGNI JACOPO              : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    20"60 : 
:  6 : BRESSAN MATTEO             : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    23"30 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE         Codice: FBF1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : ANDREIS SONIA              : 03 : CN UISP                  :    16"60 : 
:  2 : ZANATA CRISTINA            : 03 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    18"60 : 
:  3 : BRUNETTI LINDA             : 03 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    18"70 : 
:  4 : GRILLINI ANNA              : 03 : CN UISP                  :    19"00 : 
:  5 : NEGRINI ALICE              : 03 : IMOLANUOTO               :    19"10 : 
:  6 : TOCCI AMANDA               : 03 : POL. G. MASI             :    19"20 : 
:  7 : BERTUZZI REBECCA           : 03 : IMOLANUOTO               :    19"20 : 
:  8 : MORINI ARIANNA             : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    19"20 : 
:  9 : RAVAGLIA MARTINA           : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    20"10 : 
: 10 : SENATORE ALICE             : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    20"20 : 
: 11 : CORTICELLI MARIANNA        : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    20"30 : 
: 12 : MONTERUMISI MELISSA        : 03 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    21"20 : 
: 13 : PAZZAGLIA SONIA            : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    22"20 : 
: 14 : MILANESI COSTANZA          : 03 : POL. G. MASI             :    22"40 : 
: 15 : BERXULLI GRETA             : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    25"80 : 
:    : GAZZILLO SOFIA             : 03 : CN UISP                  : SQUALIF. : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI          Codice: MBF1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : PIZZI ALESSANDRO           : 02 : CN UISP                  :    16"80 : 
:  2 : SIBANI MATTIA              : 02 : CN UISP                  :    17"90 : 
:  2 : TUBERTINI FEDERICO         : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    17"90 : 
:  4 : PICCAGLI DANIELE           : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    18"00 : 
:  5 : RUFINI ALESSANDRO          : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    18"30 : 
:  6 : VALTANCOLI WILLIAM         : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    18"40 : 
:  7 : BELLAVIA CRISTIAN          : 02 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    18"50 : 
:  8 : CONTE MATTEO               : 02 : CN UISP                  :    18"90 : 
:  8 : MOLINARI GIULIO RICCARDO   : 02 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    18"90 : 
: 10 : BELLINELLI FEDERICO        : 02 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    19"20 : 
: 11 : PRESTI RAMON               : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    19"50 : 
: 12 : ODORICI TOBIA              : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    19"70 : 
:    : GAMBERINI ENRICO           : 02 : CN UISP                  : SQUALIF. : 



------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE            Codice: FPD1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : PAGANINI MANUELA           : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    20"70 : 
:  2 : TUVERI JASMINE             : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    22"10 : 
:  3 : BORTOLOTTI SARAH           : 04 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    22"40 : 
:  3 : BOFFA NOEMI                : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    22"40 : 
:  5 : CONSOLINI GIULIA           : 04 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    22"50 : 
:  6 : VIGNOLI MATILDE            : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    22"70 : 
:  7 : CASAMENTI ELENA            : 04 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    23"00 : 
:  8 : VENTURINI MATILDA          : 04 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    24"90 : 
:  9 : BIAGI ELENA                : 04 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    25"50 : 
: 10 : ROSSI GIULIA               : 04 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    26"20 : 
: 11 : POSILLIPO AURORA           : 04 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    27"50 : 
: 12 : GIORDANI ANNA              : 04 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    30"50 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI             Codice: MPD1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : PELIZZARDI LUCA            : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    19"10 : 
:  2 : FACCIOLI FILIPPO           : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    19"10 : 
:  3 : GIANNI FEDERICO            : 03 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    19"50 : 
:  4 : VIGNA NICOLA               : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    21"80 : 
:  5 : NIGRO SIMONE               : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    22"50 : 
:  6 : PUGLIA ANGELO              : 03 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    24"70 : 
:  7 : BEGHELLI GIOELE            : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    25"50 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE            Codice: FBD1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : RONDELLI LAURA             : 03 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    19"30 : 
:  2 : BETTINI BIANCA             : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    19"70 : 
:  3 : TOMESANI GRETA             : 03 : CN UISP                  :    20"30 : 
:  3 : ATTENNANTE SOFIA           : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    20"30 : 
:  5 : CAMAGGI MATILDE            : 03 : IMOLANUOTO               :    20"40 : 
:  6 : ZANATA CRISTINA            : 03 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    20"80 : 
:  7 : RAIMONDI ANITA             : 03 : CN UISP                  :    21"00 : 
:  8 : GINDRE VITTORIA            : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    21"20 : 
:  9 : COSTANTINI LELA            : 03 : CN UISP                  :    21"30 : 
: 10 : GRILLINI ANNA              : 03 : CN UISP                  :    21"80 : 
: 10 : BERTUZZI REBECCA           : 03 : IMOLANUOTO               :    21"80 : 
: 12 : GALEOTTI ALICE             : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    21"90 : 
: 13 : CARINI CAMILLA             : 03 : POL. G. MASI             :    22"00 : 
: 14 : NANETTI BEATRICE           : 03 : CN UISP                  :    22"10 : 
: 15 : GAIANI GIULIA              : 03 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    22"80 : 
: 16 : BENDINI SOFIA              : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    23"90 : 
: 17 : MONTI GIULIA               : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    23"90 : 
: 18 : MILANESI COSTANZA          : 03 : POL. G. MASI             :    24"80 : 
: 19 : FREDDI ERIKA               : 03 : IMOLANUOTO               :    26"60 : 
: 20 : PENTELICO SOFIA            : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    26"70 : 
: 21 : ARMAROLI GIORGIA           : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    29"30 : 
:    : MERLI ISABELLA             : 03 : CN UISP                  : SQUALIF. : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI             Codice: MBD1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : PANCIROLI DARIO            : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    19"00 : 
:  2 : NANNI GIOELE               : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    19"20 : 
:  3 : PICCININI LORENZO          : 02 : CN UISP                  :    19"30 : 
:  4 : STANZANI TOMMASO           : 02 : CN UISP                  :    19"50 : 
:  4 : LAZZARONI CHRISTIAN        : 02 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    19"50 : 
:  6 : ROMITI MICHELE             : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    19"60 : 



:  7 : MARTELLI ANDREA            : 02 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    19"70 : 
:  8 : TEGLIA ENRICO              : 02 : CN UISP                  :    19"80 : 
:  9 : VALENTE GIANLUCA           : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    20"00 : 
: 10 : VENTUROLI MATTIA           : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    20"10 : 
: 11 : CALIFANO VITTORIO          : 02 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    20"20 : 
: 12 : MARTINAZZO ALESSANDRO      : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    20"50 : 
: 13 : VALTANCOLI WILLIAM         : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    20"60 : 
: 14 : GAMBERINI ENRICO           : 02 : CN UISP                  :    20"70 : 
: 14 : GALASSI LEONARDO           : 02 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    20"70 : 
: 16 : FANTUZZI ALESSANDRO        : 02 : CN UISP                  :    20"90 : 
: 16 : PIACENTINI TOMMASO         : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    20"90 : 
: 18 : RAIMONDI ELIA              : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    21"30 : 
: 19 : BURZI FRANCESCO            : 02 : CN UISP                  :    21"40 : 
: 20 : CAPPELLETTI ANDREA         : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    21"70 : 
: 21 : GRIZZUTI LORENZO           : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    22"70 : 
: 22 : CESARANO ENRICO            : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    25"10 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 RANA ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE             Codice: FPR1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : VIGNOLI MATILDE            : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    26"70 : 
:  2 : CLAPIS SOFIA               : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    27"80 : 
:  3 : POSILLIPO AURORA           : 04 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    28"30 : 
:  4 : MARTELLUCCI NICOLE         : 04 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    28"60 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 RANA ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI              Codice: MPR1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : CERASUOLO SIMONE           : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    19"70 : 
:  2 : GUIDI JACOPO               : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    21"90 : 
:  3 : GIANNI FEDERICO            : 03 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    22"00 : 
:  4 : FACCIOLI FILIPPO           : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    22"20 : 
:  4 : CALIGIURI EDOARDO          : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    22"20 : 
:  6 : MELEGA GIAN MARCO          : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    23"20 : 
:  7 : VIGNA NICOLA               : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    23"60 : 
:  8 : CALANDRIELLO ANDREA        : 03 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    24"30 : 
:  9 : UTENSILI FLAVIO            : 03 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    24"40 : 
: 10 : CAVINA DAVIDE              : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    24"70 : 
: 11 : GHIRLINZONI DAVIDE         : 03 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    24"90 : 
: 12 : FRATESCHI TOMMASO          : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    25"00 : 
: 13 : GAIBA LEONARDO             : 03 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    25"40 : 
: 14 : CRUSCA SIMONE              : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    25"50 : 
: 15 : SANTORO GABRIELE           : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    27"10 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 RANA ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE             Codice: FBR1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : CUZZANI RACHELE            : 03 : CN UISP                  :    20"70 : 
:  2 : RAVAGLIA MARTINA           : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    21"10 : 
:  3 : BRAGAGLIA ALICE            : 03 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    22"30 : 
:  4 : TOSSANI ELENA              : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    22"50 : 
:  5 : RONDELLI LAURA             : 03 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    23"40 : 
:  6 : TURA ANDREA                : 03 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    23"70 : 
:  7 : CHATBOURI YOSR             : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    23"90 : 
:  8 : MALUCELLI ALESSIA          : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    24"60 : 
:  9 : FREDDI ERIKA               : 03 : IMOLANUOTO               :    24"90 : 
: 10 : DAZZANI IRENE              : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    25"70 : 
: 11 : GHINI AMANDA               : 03 : POL. G. MASI             :    26"50 : 
: 12 : BERXULLI GRETA             : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    26"70 : 
: 13 : MENGOLI MARTA              : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    27"60 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 RANA ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI              Codice: MBR1        Vasca 25m 



------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : PIZZI ALESSANDRO           : 02 : CN UISP                  :    20"50 : 
:  2 : GARAGNANI GIORGIO          : 02 : CN UISP                  :    21"60 : 
:  3 : CAPPELLETTI ANDREA         : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    21"80 : 
:  4 : BOTTONI CHRISTIAN          : 02 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    22"60 : 
:  5 : TOGNINI ALESSANDRO         : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    22"60 : 
:  6 : PANCIROLI DARIO            : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    22"80 : 
:  7 : PIANCASTELLI NICCOLO'      : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    23"00 : 
:  8 : CARINI FRANCESCO           : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    23"60 : 
:  9 : QUARTANA PAOLO             : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    23"70 : 
: 10 : RAIMONDI ELIA              : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    23"70 : 
: 11 : ROMITI MICHELE             : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    23"90 : 
: 12 : LEONCINI LORENZO           : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    24"20 : 
: 13 : ODORICI TOBIA              : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    24"90 : 
: 14 : ROFRANO DIEGO              : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    27"60 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE     Codice: FPS1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : ONGARO GRETA               : 04 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    17"40 : 
:  2 : PAGANINI MANUELA           : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    18"20 : 
:  3 : COCCONCELLI BEATRICE       : 04 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    18"40 : 
:  4 : CHESANI MARIANNA           : 04 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    18"90 : 
:  5 : TUVERI JASMINE             : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    19"10 : 
:  6 : VENTURINI MATILDA          : 04 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    19"40 : 
:  7 : VECE CECILIA               : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    19"80 : 
:  8 : BOFFA NOEMI                : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    19"90 : 
:  8 : BONA MELISSA               : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    19"90 : 
: 10 : ROSSI GIULIA               : 04 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    20"20 : 
: 11 : CASAMENTI ELENA            : 04 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    20"30 : 
: 12 : GALLI' MATILDE BARBARA     : 04 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    21"40 : 
: 13 : CLAPIS SOFIA               : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    21"50 : 
: 14 : BIAGI ELENA                : 04 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    23"80 : 
: 15 : MARTELLUCCI NICOLE         : 04 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    24"10 : 
: 16 : GIORDANI ANNA              : 04 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    26"20 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI      Codice: MPS1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : CERASUOLO SIMONE           : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    15"80 : 
:  2 : PELIZZARDI LUCA            : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    15"80 : 
:  3 : CALIGIURI EDOARDO          : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    16"00 : 
:  4 : STAGNI JACOPO              : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    16"90 : 
:  4 : FRACCA GIACOMO             : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    16"90 : 
:  6 : RICCI FRANCESCO            : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    17"00 : 
:  7 : MUSMECI MATTIA             : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    17"00 : 
:  8 : MELEGA GIAN MARCO          : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    17"50 : 
:  9 : FRATESCHI TOMMASO          : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    18"10 : 
:  9 : CAVINA DAVIDE              : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    18"10 : 
: 11 : GHIRLINZONI DAVIDE         : 03 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    18"20 : 
: 12 : UTENSILI FLAVIO            : 03 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    18"70 : 
: 12 : CALANDRIELLO ANDREA        : 03 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    18"70 : 
: 14 : GAIBA LEONARDO             : 03 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    19"40 : 
: 15 : NIGRO SIMONE               : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    19"50 : 
: 16 : CRUSCA SIMONE              : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    19"70 : 
: 17 : SANTORO GABRIELE           : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    20"50 : 
: 18 : BRESSAN MATTEO             : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    20"90 : 
: 19 : BEGHELLI GIOELE            : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    21"60 : 
: 20 : PUGLIA ANGELO              : 03 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    22"80 : 
:Spa : CALANDRIELLO ANDREA        : 03 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    18"60 : 
:Spa : UTENSILI FLAVIO            : 03 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    19"00 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  



       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE     Codice: FBS1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : ANDREIS SONIA              : 03 : CN UISP                  :    15"10 : 
:  2 : CUZZANI RACHELE            : 03 : CN UISP                  :    16"70 : 
:  3 : CAMAGGI MATILDE            : 03 : IMOLANUOTO               :    16"90 : 
:  4 : GINDRE VITTORIA            : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    17"00 : 
:  5 : TOMESANI GRETA             : 03 : CN UISP                  :    17"30 : 
:  5 : SENATORE ALICE             : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    17"30 : 
:  7 : TOSSANI ELENA              : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    17"60 : 
:  7 : BRAGAGLIA ALICE            : 03 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    17"60 : 
:  7 : ATTENNANTE SOFIA           : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    17"60 : 
: 10 : NEGRINI ALICE              : 03 : IMOLANUOTO               :    17"70 : 
: 11 : TOCCI AMANDA               : 03 : POL. G. MASI             :    17"80 : 
: 12 : BETTINI BIANCA             : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    17"90 : 
: 13 : PAZZAGLIA SONIA            : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    17"90 : 
: 14 : BRUNETTI LINDA             : 03 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    18"00 : 
: 14 : CORTICELLI MARIANNA        : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    18"00 : 
: 16 : COSTANTINI LELA            : 03 : CN UISP                  :    18"20 : 
: 17 : GALEOTTI ALICE             : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    18"40 : 
: 18 : MALUCELLI ALESSIA          : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    18"50 : 
: 18 : GAIANI GIULIA              : 03 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    18"50 : 
: 20 : MORINI ARIANNA             : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    18"60 : 
: 21 : NANETTI BEATRICE           : 03 : CN UISP                  :    18"80 : 
: 22 : MERLI ISABELLA             : 03 : CN UISP                  :    19"00 : 
: 23 : MONTERUMISI MELISSA        : 03 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    19"60 : 
: 24 : GAZZILLO SOFIA             : 03 : CN UISP                  :    19"70 : 
: 25 : MENGOLI MARTA              : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    20"20 : 
: 26 : TURA ANDREA                : 03 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    20"40 : 
: 27 : CARINI CAMILLA             : 03 : POL. G. MASI             :    20"50 : 
: 28 : DAZZANI IRENE              : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    20"60 : 
: 29 : MONTI GIULIA               : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    20"80 : 
: 30 : BENDINI SOFIA              : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    21"40 : 
: 30 : CHATBOURI YOSR             : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    21"40 : 
: 32 : GHINI AMANDA               : 03 : POL. G. MASI             :    22"80 : 
: 33 : PENTELICO SOFIA            : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    22"90 : 
: 34 : ARMAROLI GIORGIA           : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    28"40 : 
:    : RAIMONDI ANITA             : 03 : CN UISP                  : SQUALIF. : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI      Codice: MBS1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : RUFINI ALESSANDRO          : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    15"10 : 
:  2 : STANZANI TOMMASO           : 02 : CN UISP                  :    15"80 : 
:  3 : SIBANI MATTIA              : 02 : CN UISP                  :    15"90 : 
:  4 : BELLAVIA CRISTIAN          : 02 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    16"00 : 
:  4 : NANNI GIOELE               : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    16"00 : 
:  6 : PIANCASTELLI NICCOLO'      : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    16"10 : 
:  7 : TEGLIA ENRICO              : 02 : CN UISP                  :    16"20 : 
:  7 : PRESTI RAMON               : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    16"20 : 
:  9 : CONTE MATTEO               : 02 : CN UISP                  :    16"30 : 
:  9 : PICCININI LORENZO          : 02 : CN UISP                  :    16"30 : 
:  9 : VENTUROLI MATTIA           : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    16"30 : 
: 12 : FANTUZZI ALESSANDRO        : 02 : CN UISP                  :    16"40 : 
: 13 : MOLINARI GIULIO RICCARDO   : 02 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    16"50 : 
: 14 : LAZZARONI CHRISTIAN        : 02 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    16"60 : 
: 15 : GALASSI LEONARDO           : 02 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    16"70 : 
: 16 : MARTELLI ANDREA            : 02 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    16"70 : 
: 17 : GARAGNANI GIORGIO          : 02 : CN UISP                  :    16"90 : 
: 17 : VALENTE GIANLUCA           : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    16"90 : 
: 17 : BELLINELLI FEDERICO        : 02 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    16"90 : 
: 20 : MARTINAZZO ALESSANDRO      : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    17"00 : 
: 20 : TUBERTINI FEDERICO         : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    17"00 : 
: 22 : PICCAGLI DANIELE           : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    17"20 : 



: 23 : GRIZZUTI LORENZO           : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    17"30 : 
: 24 : LEONCINI LORENZO           : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    17"40 : 
: 24 : CALIFANO VITTORIO          : 02 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    17"40 : 
: 26 : TOGNINI ALESSANDRO         : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    17"70 : 
: 27 : BURZI FRANCESCO            : 02 : CN UISP                  :    17"80 : 
: 28 : QUARTANA PAOLO             : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    18"20 : 
: 29 : PIACENTINI TOMMASO         : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    18"30 : 
: 30 : BOTTONI CHRISTIAN          : 02 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    19"20 : 
: 31 : CARINI FRANCESCO           : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    19"30 : 
: 32 : CESARANO ENRICO            : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    20"10 : 
: 33 : ROFRANO DIEGO              : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    24"90 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE         Codice: FPF2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : ONGARO GRETA               : 04 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    44"00 : 
:  2 : COCCONCELLI BEATRICE       : 04 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    44"30 : 
:  3 : CONSOLINI GIULIA           : 04 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    45"60 : 
:  4 : BORTOLOTTI SARAH           : 04 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    50"70 : 
:  5 : CHESANI MARIANNA           : 04 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    52"50 : 
:  6 : BONA MELISSA               : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    57"50 : 
:  7 : GALLI' MATILDE BARBARA     : 04 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    57"70 : 
:  8 : VECE CECILIA               : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :  1'04"50 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI          Codice: MPF2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : MUSMECI MATTIA             : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    39"60 : 
:  2 : FRACCA GIACOMO             : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    44"30 : 
:  3 : STAGNI JACOPO              : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    44"80 : 
:  4 : GUIDI JACOPO               : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    46"40 : 
:  5 : RICCI FRANCESCO            : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    46"70 : 
:  6 : BRESSAN MATTEO             : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    53"60 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE         Codice: FBF2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : ANDREIS SONIA              : 03 : CN UISP                  :    37"50 : 
:  2 : ZANATA CRISTINA            : 03 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    41"20 : 
:  3 : BRUNETTI LINDA             : 03 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    42"50 : 
:  4 : BERTUZZI REBECCA           : 03 : IMOLANUOTO               :    42"90 : 
:  5 : GRILLINI ANNA              : 03 : CN UISP                  :    43"40 : 
:  6 : RAVAGLIA MARTINA           : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    44"70 : 
:  7 : MORINI ARIANNA             : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    45"80 : 
:  8 : NEGRINI ALICE              : 03 : IMOLANUOTO               :    46"90 : 
:  9 : MONTERUMISI MELISSA        : 03 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    48"50 : 
: 10 : TOCCI AMANDA               : 03 : POL. G. MASI             :    48"70 : 
: 11 : SENATORE ALICE             : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    50"10 : 
:    : CORTICELLI MARIANNA        : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              : SQUALIF. : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI          Codice: MBF2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : PIZZI ALESSANDRO           : 02 : CN UISP                  :    37"70 : 
:  2 : RUFINI ALESSANDRO          : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    40"90 : 
:  3 : PICCAGLI DANIELE           : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    41"70 : 
:  4 : TUBERTINI FEDERICO         : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    41"70 : 
:  5 : SIBANI MATTIA              : 02 : CN UISP                  :    42"30 : 
:  6 : CONTE MATTEO               : 02 : CN UISP                  :    43"30 : 
:  7 : VALTANCOLI WILLIAM         : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    44"10 : 
:  8 : BELLINELLI FEDERICO        : 02 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    44"80 : 
:  9 : PRESTI RAMON               : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    45"50 : 
: 10 : MOLINARI GIULIO RICCARDO   : 02 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    47"20 : 



:    : BELLAVIA CRISTIAN          : 02 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       : SQUALIF. : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE            Codice: FPD2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : CONSOLINI GIULIA           : 04 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    48"00 : 
:  2 : PAGANINI MANUELA           : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    49"60 : 
:  3 : TUVERI JASMINE             : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    49"80 : 
:  4 : BOFFA NOEMI                : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    51"90 : 
:  5 : CASAMENTI ELENA            : 04 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    52"50 : 
:  6 : BORTOLOTTI SARAH           : 04 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    53"80 : 
:  7 : VIGNOLI MATILDE            : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    55"00 : 
:  8 : VENTURINI MATILDA          : 04 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    55"20 : 
:  9 : BIAGI ELENA                : 04 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    56"10 : 
: 10 : ROSSI GIULIA               : 04 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    56"50 : 
: 11 : POSILLIPO AURORA           : 04 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :  1'03"10 : 
: 12 : GIORDANI ANNA              : 04 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :  1'10"40 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI             Codice: MPD2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : PELIZZARDI LUCA            : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    41"80 : 
:  2 : FACCIOLI FILIPPO           : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    43"70 : 
:  3 : GIANNI FEDERICO            : 03 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    45"30 : 
:  4 : NIGRO SIMONE               : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    51"20 : 
:  5 : BEGHELLI GIOELE            : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    54"00 : 
:  6 : PUGLIA ANGELO              : 03 : CUS BOLOGNA              :  1'01"70 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE            Codice: FBD2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : RONDELLI LAURA             : 03 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    39"90 : 
:  2 : BETTINI BIANCA             : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    43"80 : 
:  3 : BERTUZZI REBECCA           : 03 : IMOLANUOTO               :    44"10 : 
:  4 : ATTENNANTE SOFIA           : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    44"20 : 
:  5 : CAMAGGI MATILDE            : 03 : IMOLANUOTO               :    44"20 : 
:  6 : ZANATA CRISTINA            : 03 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    44"30 : 
:  7 : TOMESANI GRETA             : 03 : CN UISP                  :    44"60 : 
:  8 : GINDRE VITTORIA            : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    46"00 : 
:  9 : GRILLINI ANNA              : 03 : CN UISP                  :    46"60 : 
: 10 : GALEOTTI ALICE             : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    46"60 : 
: 11 : RAIMONDI ANITA             : 03 : CN UISP                  :    47"10 : 
: 12 : COSTANTINI LELA            : 03 : CN UISP                  :    48"40 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI             Codice: MBD2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : NANNI GIOELE               : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    39"80 : 
:  2 : LAZZARONI CHRISTIAN        : 02 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    40"00 : 
:  3 : STANZANI TOMMASO           : 02 : CN UISP                  :    40"40 : 
:  4 : VALENTE GIANLUCA           : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    40"50 : 
:  5 : PANCIROLI DARIO            : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    40"80 : 
:  6 : VENTUROLI MATTIA           : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    42"10 : 
:  7 : PICCININI LORENZO          : 02 : CN UISP                  :    42"30 : 
:  8 : MARTELLI ANDREA            : 02 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    42"40 : 
:  9 : TEGLIA ENRICO              : 02 : CN UISP                  :    42"40 : 
: 10 : MARTINAZZO ALESSANDRO      : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    42"40 : 
: 11 : ROMITI MICHELE             : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    43"80 : 
: 12 : CALIFANO VITTORIO          : 02 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    44"10 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE             Codice: FPR2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



:  1 : VIGNOLI MATILDE            : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    57"90 : 
:  2 : MARTELLUCCI NICOLE         : 04 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    59"50 : 
:  3 : CLAPIS SOFIA               : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :  1'01"90 : 
:  4 : POSILLIPO AURORA           : 04 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :  1'02"60 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI              Codice: MPR2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : CERASUOLO SIMONE           : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    46"10 : 
:  2 : CALIGIURI EDOARDO          : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    47"60 : 
:  3 : GIANNI FEDERICO            : 03 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    47"70 : 
:  4 : FACCIOLI FILIPPO           : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    49"30 : 
:  5 : GUIDI JACOPO               : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    49"50 : 
:  6 : MELEGA GIAN MARCO          : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    50"90 : 
:  7 : CALANDRIELLO ANDREA        : 03 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    54"00 : 
:  8 : GHIRLINZONI DAVIDE         : 03 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    54"80 : 
:  9 : CAVINA DAVIDE              : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    55"30 : 
: 10 : FRATESCHI TOMMASO          : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    55"50 : 
:    : UTENSILI FLAVIO            : 03 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         : SQUALIF. : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE             Codice: FBR2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : CUZZANI RACHELE            : 03 : CN UISP                  :    45"10 : 
:  2 : RAVAGLIA MARTINA           : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    47"40 : 
:  3 : BRAGAGLIA ALICE            : 03 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    47"50 : 
:  4 : RONDELLI LAURA             : 03 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    47"70 : 
:  5 : TOSSANI ELENA              : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    50"10 : 
:  6 : MALUCELLI ALESSIA          : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    52"30 : 
:  7 : TURA ANDREA                : 03 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    54"20 : 
:  8 : CHATBOURI YOSR             : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    55"10 : 
:  9 : DAZZANI IRENE              : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    55"70 : 
: 10 : FREDDI ERIKA               : 03 : IMOLANUOTO               :    56"50 : 
: 11 : BERXULLI GRETA             : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    58"60 : 
: 12 : GHINI AMANDA               : 03 : POL. G. MASI             :  1'03"60 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI              Codice: MBR2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : PIZZI ALESSANDRO           : 02 : CN UISP                  :    44"70 : 
:  2 : CAPPELLETTI ANDREA         : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    46"90 : 
:  3 : GARAGNANI GIORGIO          : 02 : CN UISP                  :    47"90 : 
:  3 : QUARTANA PAOLO             : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    47"90 : 
:  5 : PIANCASTELLI NICCOLO'      : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    48"10 : 
:  6 : TOGNINI ALESSANDRO         : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    48"70 : 
:  7 : PANCIROLI DARIO            : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    48"90 : 
:  8 : BOTTONI CHRISTIAN          : 02 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    49"80 : 
:  9 : CARINI FRANCESCO           : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    50"10 : 
: 10 : ROMITI MICHELE             : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    52"10 : 
: 11 : RAIMONDI ELIA              : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    52"40 : 
: 12 : LEONCINI LORENZO           : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    54"30 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE     Codice: FPS2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : ONGARO GRETA               : 04 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    38"60 : 
:  2 : COCCONCELLI BEATRICE       : 04 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    40"80 : 
:  3 : PAGANINI MANUELA           : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    41"70 : 
:  4 : TUVERI JASMINE             : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    43"90 : 
:  5 : CHESANI MARIANNA           : 04 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    44"00 : 
:  6 : BONA MELISSA               : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    44"80 : 
:  7 : BOFFA NOEMI                : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    44"90 : 
:  8 : VENTURINI MATILDA          : 04 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    45"10 : 



:  9 : VECE CECILIA               : 04 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    45"50 : 
: 10 : ROSSI GIULIA               : 04 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    46"00 : 
: 11 : CASAMENTI ELENA            : 04 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    47"40 : 
: 12 : GALLI' MATILDE BARBARA     : 04 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    49"90 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI      Codice: MPS2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : CERASUOLO SIMONE           : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    34"50 : 
:  1 : PELIZZARDI LUCA            : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    34"50 : 
:  3 : CALIGIURI EDOARDO          : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    34"60 : 
:  4 : STAGNI JACOPO              : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    36"10 : 
:  5 : RICCI FRANCESCO            : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    37"60 : 
:  6 : FRACCA GIACOMO             : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    38"20 : 
:  7 : MELEGA GIAN MARCO          : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    39"40 : 
:  8 : GHIRLINZONI DAVIDE         : 03 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    40"00 : 
:  9 : FRATESCHI TOMMASO          : 03 : MARCONI 93 UISP          :    40"90 : 
: 10 : CAVINA DAVIDE              : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    41"20 : 
: 11 : CALANDRIELLO ANDREA        : 03 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    41"80 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE     Codice: FBS2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : ANDREIS SONIA              : 03 : CN UISP                  :    36"10 : 
:  2 : CUZZANI RACHELE            : 03 : CN UISP                  :    37"00 : 
:  3 : CAMAGGI MATILDE            : 03 : IMOLANUOTO               :    38"20 : 
:  4 : BRAGAGLIA ALICE            : 03 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    38"30 : 
:  5 : GINDRE VITTORIA            : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    38"40 : 
:  6 : TOMESANI GRETA             : 03 : CN UISP                  :    38"50 : 
:  7 : SENATORE ALICE             : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    38"60 : 
:  8 : NEGRINI ALICE              : 03 : IMOLANUOTO               :    38"70 : 
:  9 : BETTINI BIANCA             : 03 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    39"80 : 
: 10 : ATTENNANTE SOFIA           : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    40"10 : 
: 11 : TOSSANI ELENA              : 03 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    40"20 : 
: 12 : TOCCI AMANDA               : 03 : POL. G. MASI             :    40"60 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI      Codice: MBS2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : RUFINI ALESSANDRO          : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    33"80 : 
:  2 : STANZANI TOMMASO           : 02 : CN UISP                  :    33"90 : 
:  3 : PIANCASTELLI NICCOLO'      : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    35"10 : 
:  4 : CONTE MATTEO               : 02 : CN UISP                  :    35"80 : 
:  5 : NANNI GIOELE               : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    36"00 : 
:  6 : SIBANI MATTIA              : 02 : CN UISP                  :    36"00 : 
:  7 : TEGLIA ENRICO              : 02 : CN UISP                  :    36"30 : 
:  8 : BELLAVIA CRISTIAN          : 02 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    36"50 : 
:  8 : PICCININI LORENZO          : 02 : CN UISP                  :    36"50 : 
: 10 : VENTUROLI MATTIA           : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    36"70 : 
: 11 : PRESTI RAMON               : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    37"10 : 
: 12 : FANTUZZI ALESSANDRO        : 02 : CN UISP                  :    37"40 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE         Codice: FHF1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : VERASANI GIADA             : 02 : CN UISP                  :    16"50 : 
:  2 : PELUSO LUDOVICA            : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    17"20 : 
:  3 : LOMBINI ANNA               : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    17"70 : 
:  4 : RUZITTU MARIA CRISTINA     : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    17"90 : 
:  5 : PADOVANI MARTINA           : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    18"10 : 
:  6 : SABATTINI ELEONORA         : 02 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    18"50 : 
:  7 : GANI GIULIA                : 02 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    18"50 : 
:  8 : CHENDI MARTINA             : 02 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    18"80 : 



:  9 : D'ADAMO CATERINA           : 02 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    19"40 : 
: 10 : FINETTI MATILDA            : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    19"50 : 
: 11 : FANTI ELEONORA             : 02 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    20"00 : 
: 12 : QUARANTOTTO SARA           : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    20"20 : 
: 13 : PIERANGELI FEDERICA        : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    20"30 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI          Codice: MHF1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : BONIFAZIO GIOVANNI         : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    15"10 : 
:  2 : BALDARI CESARE             : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    16"10 : 
:  2 : MAROCCHI DANIEL            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    16"10 : 
:  4 : SPICCIARELLI MATTEO        : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    16"30 : 
:  5 : RICCHI GIOVANNI            : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    16"70 : 
:  5 : SAMPINO GABRIEL            : 01 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    16"70 : 
:  7 : SANGIORGI MARCO            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    16"70 : 
:  8 : ZIOSI ALEX                 : 01 : CN UISP                  :    17"00 : 
:  9 : SCEUSI JACOPO              : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    17"10 : 
: 10 : CUDIA RICCARDO             : 01 : POL. G. MASI             :    17"30 : 
: 11 : CONTI DYLAN                : 01 : CN UISP                  :    17"40 : 
: 12 : BORTOLOTTI MARTINO         : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    17"40 : 
: 13 : CIURLI PIETRO              : 01 : POL. G. MASI             :    17"50 : 
: 14 : VILLECCO DAVIDE            : 01 : POL. G. MASI             :    18"10 : 
: 15 : MALAGUTI GABRIELE          : 01 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    18"10 : 
: 16 : BONZI GIAMMARCO            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    18"10 : 
: 17 : BORTOLOTTI DENIS           : 01 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    20"40 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE         Codice: FAF1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : TUFARIELLO ALESSIA         : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    15"50 : 
:  2 : FANTUZ MARTINA             : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    15"70 : 
:  3 : RISI BEATRICE              : 01 : CN UISP                  :    15"90 : 
:  3 : LORETI CARLOTTA            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    15"90 : 
:  5 : BIANCONCINI MATILDE        : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    16"00 : 
:  6 : LABA KENDRA                : 01 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    16"10 : 
:  7 : BARONI FEDERICA            : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    16"20 : 
:  8 : MONTANARI ALICE            : 01 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    16"50 : 
:  9 : LAMIERI GIULIA             : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    16"80 : 
: 10 : MAINETTI CHIARA            : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    16"90 : 
: 11 : GARDINI GIULIA             : 01 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    17"20 : 
: 12 : NEGRELLI FRANCESCA         : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    17"30 : 
: 13 : MAZZONI FRANCESCA          : 01 : POL. G. MASI             :    17"60 : 
: 14 : SHEHU REA                  : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    17"80 : 
: 14 : VITALE ROSA                : 01 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    17"80 : 
: 16 : RAPEZZI CHIARA             : 01 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    18"70 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI          Codice: MAF1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : CICCHETTI RICCARDO         : 00 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    14"20 : 
:  2 : COCCHI FEDERICO            : 00 : CN UISP                  :    14"60 : 
:  3 : CESARANO ANDREA            : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    14"90 : 
:  4 : BERARDI OMAR               : 00 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    15"00 : 
:  5 : MOSCA GIACOMO              : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    15"10 : 
:  6 : COCCOLINI GABRIELE         : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    15"10 : 
:  7 : BETTI ANDREA               : 00 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    15"30 : 
:  8 : GUASINA LUIGI              : 00 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    15"70 : 
:  8 : ACCORSI RICCARDO           : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    15"70 : 
: 10 : FINIZZA ALESSIO            : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    15"80 : 
: 10 : TENANI STEFANO             : 00 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    15"80 : 
: 12 : SASSOLI LEONARDO           : 00 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    16"10 : 
: 13 : MAVIGLIA SIMONE            : 00 : CN UISP                  :    16"30 : 



: 14 : FOLICALDI SIMONE           : 00 : CN UISP                  :    16"40 : 
: 15 : RIGON THOMAS               : 00 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    16"60 : 
: 15 : FIORI NICHOLAS             : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    16"60 : 
: 17 : GOVONI ALESSANDRO          : 00 : CN UISP                  :    17"90 : 
: 17 : COLUCCI IVAN               : 00 : CN UISP                  :    17"90 : 
: 19 : FERRARI LUCA               : 00 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    18"30 : 
: 20 : FABULLI NICOLO'            : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    20"10 : 
:    : SANTOLINI LORENZO          : 00 : CN UISP                  : SQUALIF. : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE            Codice: FHD1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : CASSANI ELENA              : 02 : CN UISP                  :    18"00 : 
:  2 : COCCONCELLI COSTANZA       : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    18"20 : 
:  3 : BANDINI SOFIA              : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    18"70 : 
:  4 : GANZI EDITH                : 02 : CN UISP                  :    19"30 : 
:  5 : RUZITTU MARIA CRISTINA     : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    19"70 : 
:  6 : PENSABENI GIADA            : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    19"90 : 
:  6 : PALENA LUDOVICA            : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    19"90 : 
:  8 : TOTTI ALESSIA              : 02 : CN UISP                  :    20"00 : 
:  9 : FIORINI ELISA              : 02 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    20"20 : 
: 10 : SACKETT COSTANZA           : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    20"50 : 
: 11 : VENTURA LUDOVICA           : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    20"60 : 
: 11 : POLTRINI ELEONORA          : 02 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    20"60 : 
: 13 : EVANGELISTI MONICA         : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    20"90 : 
: 14 : RAGGI AURORA               : 02 : CN UISP                  :    21"10 : 
: 14 : LAZZARI BEATRICE           : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    21"10 : 
: 16 : SABATTINI ELEONORA         : 02 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    21"80 : 
: 17 : BARIONI SILVIA             : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    22"00 : 
: 17 : GAIBA VIRGINIA             : 02 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    22"00 : 
: 19 : DONDARINI ALICE            : 02 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    22"20 : 
: 19 : CEVOLANI ALICE             : 02 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    22"20 : 
: 19 : SCERBO ARIANNA             : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    22"20 : 
: 22 : GANI GIULIA                : 02 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    23"60 : 
: 23 : DAL BEN IRENE              : 02 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    23"70 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI             Codice: MHD1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : BEGHELLI GABRIELE          : 01 : CN UISP                  :    16"80 : 
:  2 : BARAVELLI TOMMASO          : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    17"10 : 
:  2 : BONIFAZIO GIOVANNI         : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    17"10 : 
:  4 : BRUSA FRANCESCO            : 01 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    17"10 : 
:  5 : MAGNANI PAOLO              : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    17"40 : 
:  6 : ROCCA ANTONIO              : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    17"50 : 
:  7 : ABBIO ANDREA               : 01 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    18"10 : 
:  8 : MACCAFERRI KEVIN           : 01 : CN UISP                  :    18"50 : 
:  9 : MARTINI MARCO              : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    19"40 : 
: 10 : QUADRI MARCO               : 01 : POL. G. MASI             :    19"50 : 
: 11 : BONZI SIMONE               : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    19"60 : 
: 12 : RONCUZZI JACOPO            : 01 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    19"80 : 
: 13 : GRAZIANO GIUSEPPE          : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    20"40 : 
: 14 : RONZANI GABRIELE           : 01 : POL. G. MASI             :    20"70 : 
: 15 : CAVINA MICHELE             : 01 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    21"60 : 
: 16 : TAROZZI DAVIDE             : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    22"30 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE            Codice: FAD1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : FERRI ALEXIA               : 01 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    16"80 : 
:  2 : BARONI FEDERICA            : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    17"40 : 
:  2 : GUGLIELMO MATILDE          : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    17"40 : 
:  4 : BIANCONCINI MATILDE        : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    17"70 : 



:  5 : LORETI CARLOTTA            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    18"00 : 
:  6 : BRUNI ALICE                : 01 : CN UISP                  :    18"30 : 
:  7 : COVELLA SARA               : 01 : CN UISP                  :    18"60 : 
:  8 : PIZZIRANI VALENTINA        : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    18"80 : 
:  9 : CABRI ILARIA               : 01 : POL. G. MASI             :    19"00 : 
: 10 : SHEHU REA                  : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    19"80 : 
: 11 : TAROZZI ELISA              : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    19"90 : 
: 12 : BABINA MARIATERESA         : 01 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    20"30 : 
: 13 : FARINA ELISA               : 01 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    21"40 : 
: 14 : BAROZZI BENEDETTA          : 01 : POL. G. MASI             :    21"50 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI             Codice: MAD1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : FINAMORE LORENZO           : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    15"80 : 
:  2 : COCCHI FEDERICO            : 00 : CN UISP                  :    16"20 : 
:  3 : NADALINI FILIPPO           : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    16"80 : 
:  4 : BALDI MATTEO               : 00 : CN UISP                  :    17"50 : 
:  4 : CASADIO CARLO              : 00 : IMOLANUOTO               :    17"50 : 
:  6 : MARCI' MATTIA              : 00 : CN UISP                  :    17"80 : 
:  7 : VENTURI PAVEL              : 00 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    17"90 : 
:  7 : MATTEUZZI ALESSANDRO       : 00 : CN UISP                  :    17"90 : 
:  9 : MARCHESINI SIMONE          : 00 : CN UISP                  :    18"00 : 
: 10 : LARICCHIA FABIO            : 00 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    18"40 : 
: 10 : RONCUZZI FEDERICO          : 00 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    18"40 : 
: 12 : MAGAGNOLI DANIELE          : 00 : CN UISP                  :    18"90 : 
: 13 : BRUNI GABRIELE             : 00 : CN UISP                  :    19"10 : 
: 14 : BANDIERA EDOARDO           : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    20"50 : 
: 15 : ROSSINI FEDERICO           : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    22"10 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 RANA ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE             Codice: FHR1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : GOTTARDI MARTINA           : 02 : CN UISP                  :    19"30 : 
:  2 : COCCONCELLI COSTANZA       : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    19"50 : 
:  3 : PALENA LUDOVICA            : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    20"70 : 
:  4 : ROSSI SARA                 : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    20"90 : 
:  5 : BALBONI SILVIA             : 02 : CN UISP                  :    21"40 : 
:  5 : FACCIOLI GIULIA            : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    21"40 : 
:  7 : VACCARI ELISA              : 02 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    21"70 : 
:  8 : FRASSINETI SARA            : 02 : CN UISP                  :    21"90 : 
:  9 : CONTRO SAEMI               : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    22"60 : 
:  9 : D'ADAMO CATERINA           : 02 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    22"60 : 
: 11 : FIORINI ELISA              : 02 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    23"20 : 
: 12 : EVANGELISTI MONICA         : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    23"70 : 
: 13 : FRANCHINI ELENA            : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    23"80 : 
: 14 : BARBARI LINDA              : 02 : CN UISP                  :    25"00 : 
: 15 : QUARTA GIORGIA             : 02 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    25"20 : 
: 16 : PAPA CARLOTTA              : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    25"20 : 
: 17 : BIANCONI CECILIA           : 02 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    25"50 : 
: 18 : SCIUTO BEATRICE            : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    25"90 : 
: 19 : PIERANGELI FEDERICA        : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    26"50 : 
: 20 : PIANA LAURA                : 02 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    26"60 : 
: 21 : SCERBO ARIANNA             : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    26"70 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 RANA ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI              Codice: MHR1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : SANGIORGI MARCO            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    18"40 : 
:  2 : BARAVELLI TOMMASO          : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    18"70 : 
:  3 : ANNUNZIATA ANTONIO         : 01 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    19"10 : 
:  4 : SPICCIARELLI MATTEO        : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    19"20 : 
:  5 : BARBIERI FEDERICO          : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    19"80 : 



:  6 : CONTI DYLAN                : 01 : CN UISP                  :    20"00 : 
:  7 : ZAPPI MATTEO               : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    20"20 : 
:  8 : RIZZELLO MATTIA            : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    20"40 : 
:  9 : CINGOLANI LORENZO          : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    21"50 : 
: 10 : RONCUZZI JACOPO            : 01 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    21"50 : 
: 11 : SCEUSI JACOPO              : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    22"00 : 
: 11 : BONZI GIAMMARCO            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    22"00 : 
: 13 : MIRABILE FRANCESCO         : 01 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    23"20 : 
:    : CUDIA SIMONE               : 01 : POL. G. MASI             : SQUALIF. : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 RANA ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE             Codice: FAR1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : GUGLIELMO MATILDE          : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    18"20 : 
:  2 : COVELLA SARA               : 01 : CN UISP                  :    18"40 : 
:  3 : NEGRELLI FRANCESCA         : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    18"50 : 
:  4 : RUBINI SARA                : 01 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    18"60 : 
:  4 : LABA KENDRA                : 01 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    18"60 : 
:  6 : CASAROLI CHIARA            : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    19"10 : 
:  7 : MAINETTI CHIARA            : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    19"70 : 
:  8 : PARUOLO GIORGIA            : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    19"90 : 
:  9 : GUICCIARDI GINEVRA         : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    20"20 : 
: 10 : GARGANELLI CHIARA          : 01 : CN UISP                  :    20"80 : 
: 11 : FARINA ELISA               : 01 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    21"60 : 
: 12 : PETRUCCIANI IRENE          : 01 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    22"10 : 
: 13 : RAPEZZI CHIARA             : 01 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    22"60 : 
: 14 : VANNINI ELISABETTA         : 01 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    23"40 : 
: 15 : ZACCARIA GIULIA            : 01 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    23"80 : 
: 16 : MESSORI VERONICA           : 01 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    25"00 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 RANA ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI              Codice: MAR1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : MOSCA GIACOMO              : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    16"90 : 
:  2 : MALATESTA LEPROTTI LEONARDO: 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    17"30 : 
:  3 : RIGON THOMAS               : 00 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    17"80 : 
:  4 : GUASINA LUIGI              : 00 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    18"10 : 
:  5 : MASELLI MATTEO             : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    18"20 : 
:  6 : DALL'OSSO GABRIELE         : 00 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    18"60 : 
:  7 : COLUCCI IVAN               : 00 : CN UISP                  :    18"80 : 
:  8 : TAMARRI NICOLA             : 00 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    18"80 : 
:  9 : COLANGELI VALENTINO        : 00 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    19"00 : 
: 10 : ROSSINI FEDERICO           : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    20"60 : 
: 11 : FERRARI LUCA               : 00 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    20"90 : 
: 12 : SANTOLINI LORENZO          : 00 : CN UISP                  :    21"20 : 
: 13 : GOVONI ALESSANDRO          : 00 : CN UISP                  :    22"10 : 
: 14 : CASONI MARCELLO            : 00 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    23"40 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE     Codice: FHS1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : CASSANI ELENA              : 02 : CN UISP                  :    15"50 : 
:  2 : VERASANI GIADA             : 02 : CN UISP                  :    15"70 : 
:  3 : PENSABENI GIADA            : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    16"00 : 
:  4 : ROSSI SARA                 : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    16"30 : 
:  4 : GOTTARDI MARTINA           : 02 : CN UISP                  :    16"30 : 
:  4 : PELUSO LUDOVICA            : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    16"30 : 
:  7 : TOTTI ALESSIA              : 02 : CN UISP                  :    16"40 : 
:  8 : BANDINI SOFIA              : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    16"60 : 
:  9 : PADOVANI MARTINA           : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    16"70 : 
: 10 : FRASSINETI SARA            : 02 : CN UISP                  :    16"80 : 
: 11 : FACCIOLI GIULIA            : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    16"90 : 
: 12 : GANZI EDITH                : 02 : CN UISP                  :    17"00 : 



: 13 : LOMBINI ANNA               : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    17"10 : 
: 14 : CHENDI MARTINA             : 02 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    17"20 : 
: 15 : BALBONI SILVIA             : 02 : CN UISP                  :    17"30 : 
: 16 : RAGGI AURORA               : 02 : CN UISP                  :    17"50 : 
: 17 : VENTURA LUDOVICA           : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    17"80 : 
: 17 : SACKETT COSTANZA           : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    17"80 : 
: 19 : FINETTI MATILDA            : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    17"90 : 
: 19 : VACCARI ELISA              : 02 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    17"90 : 
: 21 : QUARANTOTTO SARA           : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    18"10 : 
: 22 : CONTRO SAEMI               : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    18"10 : 
: 23 : PAPA CARLOTTA              : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    18"30 : 
: 24 : POLTRINI ELEONORA          : 02 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    18"40 : 
: 24 : LAZZARI BEATRICE           : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    18"40 : 
: 26 : CEVOLANI ALICE             : 02 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    18"60 : 
: 26 : GAIBA VIRGINIA             : 02 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    18"60 : 
: 28 : BARBARI LINDA              : 02 : CN UISP                  :    18"70 : 
: 28 : BARIONI SILVIA             : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    18"70 : 
: 28 : FANTI ELEONORA             : 02 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    18"70 : 
: 31 : DONDARINI ALICE            : 02 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    18"80 : 
: 32 : FRANCHINI ELENA            : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    18"90 : 
: 32 : PIANA LAURA                : 02 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    18"90 : 
: 34 : BIANCONI CECILIA           : 02 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    19"40 : 
: 35 : DAL BEN IRENE              : 02 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    19"80 : 
: 36 : QUARTA GIORGIA             : 02 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    20"50 : 
:    : SCIUTO BEATRICE            : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        : SQUALIF. : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI      Codice: MHS1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : ROCCA ANTONIO              : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    14"40 : 
:  2 : BEGHELLI GABRIELE          : 01 : CN UISP                  :    14"50 : 
:  3 : ANNUNZIATA ANTONIO         : 01 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    14"60 : 
:  4 : BALDARI CESARE             : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    14"80 : 
:  5 : CIURLI PIETRO              : 01 : POL. G. MASI             :    14"90 : 
:  6 : ZIOSI ALEX                 : 01 : CN UISP                  :    15"00 : 
:  7 : MARTINI MARCO              : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    15"10 : 
:  8 : MACCAFERRI KEVIN           : 01 : CN UISP                  :    15"20 : 
:  8 : BRUSA FRANCESCO            : 01 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    15"20 : 
:  8 : BARBIERI FEDERICO          : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    15"20 : 
:  8 : SAMPINO GABRIEL            : 01 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    15"20 : 
:  8 : MAGNANI PAOLO              : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    15"20 : 
:  8 : MAROCCHI DANIEL            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    15"20 : 
: 14 : RICCHI GIOVANNI            : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    15"70 : 
: 15 : MALAGUTI GABRIELE          : 01 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    15"80 : 
: 16 : BORTOLOTTI MARTINO         : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    16"00 : 
: 17 : ABBIO ANDREA               : 01 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    16"20 : 
: 18 : GRAZIANO GIUSEPPE          : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    16"30 : 
: 19 : ZAPPI MATTEO               : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    16"40 : 
: 20 : BONZI SIMONE               : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    16"40 : 
: 21 : CUDIA RICCARDO             : 01 : POL. G. MASI             :    16"60 : 
: 21 : VILLECCO DAVIDE            : 01 : POL. G. MASI             :    16"60 : 
: 23 : BORTOLOTTI DENIS           : 01 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    16"70 : 
: 24 : RIZZELLO MATTIA            : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    16"80 : 
: 25 : MIRABILE FRANCESCO         : 01 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    17"10 : 
: 26 : TAROZZI DAVIDE             : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    17"30 : 
: 27 : RONZANI GABRIELE           : 01 : POL. G. MASI             :    17"30 : 
: 28 : QUADRI MARCO               : 01 : POL. G. MASI             :    17"40 : 
: 29 : CINGOLANI LORENZO          : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    17"90 : 
: 30 : CUDIA SIMONE               : 01 : POL. G. MASI             :    18"70 : 
: 30 : CAVINA MICHELE             : 01 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    18"70 : 
:Spa : BARBIERI FEDERICO          : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    14"80 : 
:Spa : BRUSA FRANCESCO            : 01 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    14"80 : 
:Spa : MAGNANI PAOLO              : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    15"00 : 



:Spa : MACCAFERRI KEVIN           : 01 : CN UISP                  :    15"20 : 
:Spa : MAROCCHI DANIEL            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    15"30 : 
:Spa : SAMPINO GABRIEL            : 01 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    15"30 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE     Codice: FAS1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : FANTUZ MARTINA             : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    14"60 : 
:  2 : TUFARIELLO ALESSIA         : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    14"60 : 
:  3 : MONTANARI ALICE            : 01 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    14"80 : 
:  4 : FERRI ALEXIA               : 01 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    14"90 : 
:  5 : RISI BEATRICE              : 01 : CN UISP                  :    15"00 : 
:  6 : CASAROLI CHIARA            : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    15"40 : 
:  7 : GARDINI GIULIA             : 01 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    15"60 : 
:  8 : RUBINI SARA                : 01 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    15"70 : 
:  9 : PIZZIRANI VALENTINA        : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    15"80 : 
: 10 : BRUNI ALICE                : 01 : CN UISP                  :    15"90 : 
: 10 : LAMIERI GIULIA             : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    15"90 : 
: 12 : VITALE ROSA                : 01 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    16"00 : 
: 13 : CABRI ILARIA               : 01 : POL. G. MASI             :    16"50 : 
: 14 : MAZZONI FRANCESCA          : 01 : POL. G. MASI             :    16"60 : 
: 15 : TAROZZI ELISA              : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    17"00 : 
: 15 : GUICCIARDI GINEVRA         : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    17"00 : 
: 17 : BABINA MARIATERESA         : 01 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    17"00 : 
: 18 : GARGANELLI CHIARA          : 01 : CN UISP                  :    17"30 : 
: 19 : PARUOLO GIORGIA            : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    17"40 : 
: 20 : BAROZZI BENEDETTA          : 01 : POL. G. MASI             :    17"90 : 
: 21 : VANNINI ELISABETTA         : 01 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    18"20 : 
: 21 : MESSORI VERONICA           : 01 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    18"20 : 
: 21 : PETRUCCIANI IRENE          : 01 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    18"20 : 
: 24 : ZACCARIA GIULIA            : 01 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    18"60 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI      Codice: MAS1        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : CICCHETTI RICCARDO         : 00 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    12"90 : 
:  2 : CESARANO ANDREA            : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    13"20 : 
:  3 : MALATESTA LEPROTTI LEONARDO: 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    13"70 : 
:  4 : COCCOLINI GABRIELE         : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    13"80 : 
:  5 : FINAMORE LORENZO           : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    13"90 : 
:  6 : TENANI STEFANO             : 00 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    14"20 : 
:  7 : NADALINI FILIPPO           : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    14"20 : 
:  8 : SASSOLI LEONARDO           : 00 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    14"30 : 
:  9 : MAVIGLIA SIMONE            : 00 : CN UISP                  :    14"40 : 
:  9 : DALL'OSSO GABRIELE         : 00 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    14"40 : 
: 11 : BERARDI OMAR               : 00 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    14"50 : 
: 11 : MARCI' MATTIA              : 00 : CN UISP                  :    14"50 : 
: 11 : FINIZZA ALESSIO            : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    14"50 : 
: 14 : MAGAGNOLI DANIELE          : 00 : CN UISP                  :    14"60 : 
: 14 : ACCORSI RICCARDO           : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    14"60 : 
: 14 : BETTI ANDREA               : 00 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    14"60 : 
: 14 : CASADIO CARLO              : 00 : IMOLANUOTO               :    14"60 : 
: 18 : MARCHESINI SIMONE          : 00 : CN UISP                  :    14"80 : 
: 19 : VENTURI PAVEL              : 00 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    15"00 : 
: 20 : MASELLI MATTEO             : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    15"10 : 
: 21 : BALDI MATTEO               : 00 : CN UISP                  :    15"20 : 
: 22 : FOLICALDI SIMONE           : 00 : CN UISP                  :    15"30 : 
: 22 : FIORI NICHOLAS             : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    15"30 : 
: 24 : TAMARRI NICOLA             : 00 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    15"40 : 
: 24 : MATTEUZZI ALESSANDRO       : 00 : CN UISP                  :    15"40 : 
: 26 : COLANGELI VALENTINO        : 00 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    15"40 : 
: 27 : BANDIERA EDOARDO           : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    15"50 : 
: 27 : LARICCHIA FABIO            : 00 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    15"50 : 



: 29 : RONCUZZI FEDERICO          : 00 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    15"60 : 
: 30 : BRUNI GABRIELE             : 00 : CN UISP                  :    16"00 : 
: 31 : FABULLI NICOLO'            : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    16"60 : 
: 32 : CASONI MARCELLO            : 00 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    17"30 : 
:Spa : BERARDI OMAR               : 00 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    14"30 : 
:Spa : FINIZZA ALESSIO            : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    14"30 : 
:Spa : MARCI' MATTIA              : 00 : CN UISP                  :    14"60 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE         Codice: FHF2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : VERASANI GIADA             : 02 : CN UISP                  :    36"20 : 
:  2 : PELUSO LUDOVICA            : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    39"10 : 
:  3 : PADOVANI MARTINA           : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    39"80 : 
:  4 : LOMBINI ANNA               : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    39"90 : 
:  5 : SABATTINI ELEONORA         : 02 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    41"60 : 
:  6 : RUZITTU MARIA CRISTINA     : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    42"60 : 
:  7 : D'ADAMO CATERINA           : 02 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    42"70 : 
:  8 : CHENDI MARTINA             : 02 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    43"30 : 
:  9 : FINETTI MATILDA            : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    44"00 : 
: 10 : QUARANTOTTO SARA           : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    47"50 : 
: 11 : FANTI ELEONORA             : 02 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    48"90 : 
:    : GANI GIULIA                : 02 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA : SQUALIF. : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI          Codice: MHF2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : BONIFAZIO GIOVANNI         : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    34"10 : 
:  2 : SANGIORGI MARCO            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    36"50 : 
:  3 : MAROCCHI DANIEL            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    36"60 : 
:  4 : BALDARI CESARE             : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    36"70 : 
:  5 : SPICCIARELLI MATTEO        : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    37"10 : 
:  6 : RICCHI GIOVANNI            : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    37"20 : 
:  7 : CUDIA RICCARDO             : 01 : POL. G. MASI             :    37"40 : 
:  8 : ZIOSI ALEX                 : 01 : CN UISP                  :    37"80 : 
:  9 : SAMPINO GABRIEL            : 01 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    38"00 : 
: 10 : SCEUSI JACOPO              : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    38"50 : 
: 11 : CONTI DYLAN                : 01 : CN UISP                  :    39"50 : 
: 12 : BORTOLOTTI MARTINO         : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    40"30 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE         Codice: FAF2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : FANTUZ MARTINA             : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    34"20 : 
:  2 : TUFARIELLO ALESSIA         : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    34"60 : 
:  3 : RISI BEATRICE              : 01 : CN UISP                  :    35"10 : 
:  4 : BIANCONCINI MATILDE        : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    35"40 : 
:  5 : BARONI FEDERICA            : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    36"10 : 
:  6 : LORETI CARLOTTA            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    36"20 : 
:  7 : LAMIERI GIULIA             : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    36"30 : 
:  8 : NEGRELLI FRANCESCA         : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    36"60 : 
:  9 : LABA KENDRA                : 01 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    36"80 : 
:  9 : MAINETTI CHIARA            : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    36"80 : 
: 11 : MONTANARI ALICE            : 01 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    37"30 : 
: 12 : GARDINI GIULIA             : 01 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    39"50 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI          Codice: MAF2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : CICCHETTI RICCARDO         : 00 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    31"20 : 
:  2 : CESARANO ANDREA            : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    32"00 : 
:  3 : MOSCA GIACOMO              : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    32"20 : 
:  4 : COCCHI FEDERICO            : 00 : CN UISP                  :    32"70 : 



:  5 : COCCOLINI GABRIELE         : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    34"20 : 
:  6 : GUASINA LUIGI              : 00 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    34"40 : 
:  7 : BERARDI OMAR               : 00 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    34"50 : 
:  8 : BETTI ANDREA               : 00 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    34"60 : 
:  9 : FINIZZA ALESSIO            : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    34"70 : 
: 10 : SASSOLI LEONARDO           : 00 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    35"20 : 
: 11 : TENANI STEFANO             : 00 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    36"40 : 
:    : ACCORSI RICCARDO           : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        : SQUALIF. : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE            Codice: FHD2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : COCCONCELLI COSTANZA       : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    38"70 : 
:  2 : BANDINI SOFIA              : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    39"90 : 
:  3 : GANZI EDITH                : 02 : CN UISP                  :    40"50 : 
:  4 : CASSANI ELENA              : 02 : CN UISP                  :    40"70 : 
:  5 : PENSABENI GIADA            : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    41"70 : 
:  6 : TOTTI ALESSIA              : 02 : CN UISP                  :    42"70 : 
:  7 : RUZITTU MARIA CRISTINA     : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    42"80 : 
:  7 : SACKETT COSTANZA           : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    42"80 : 
:  9 : FIORINI ELISA              : 02 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    43"30 : 
: 10 : VENTURA LUDOVICA           : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    43"30 : 
: 11 : POLTRINI ELEONORA          : 02 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    43"40 : 
: 12 : PALENA LUDOVICA            : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    44"20 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI             Codice: MHD2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : BEGHELLI GABRIELE          : 01 : CN UISP                  :    35"70 : 
:  2 : ROCCA ANTONIO              : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    35"80 : 
:  3 : BONIFAZIO GIOVANNI         : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    36"10 : 
:  4 : BARAVELLI TOMMASO          : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    37"30 : 
:  5 : MAGNANI PAOLO              : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    37"40 : 
:  6 : BRUSA FRANCESCO            : 01 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    38"10 : 
:  7 : MARTINI MARCO              : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    40"50 : 
:  8 : MACCAFERRI KEVIN           : 01 : CN UISP                  :    41"10 : 
:  9 : BONZI SIMONE               : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    42"30 : 
: 10 : RONCUZZI JACOPO            : 01 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    42"30 : 
: 11 : QUADRI MARCO               : 01 : POL. G. MASI             :    42"60 : 
:    : ABBIO ANDREA               : 01 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       : SQUALIF. : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE            Codice: FAD2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : FERRI ALEXIA               : 01 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    34"90 : 
:  2 : GUGLIELMO MATILDE          : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    35"70 : 
:  3 : BARONI FEDERICA            : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    36"70 : 
:  4 : BIANCONCINI MATILDE        : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    37"90 : 
:  5 : BRUNI ALICE                : 01 : CN UISP                  :    38"10 : 
:  6 : COVELLA SARA               : 01 : CN UISP                  :    38"50 : 
:  7 : LORETI CARLOTTA            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    39"10 : 
:  8 : PIZZIRANI VALENTINA        : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    39"50 : 
:  9 : SHEHU REA                  : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    40"80 : 
: 10 : BABINA MARIATERESA         : 01 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    41"20 : 
: 11 : CABRI ILARIA               : 01 : POL. G. MASI             :    42"10 : 
: 12 : TAROZZI ELISA              : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    42"30 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI             Codice: MAD2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : FINAMORE LORENZO           : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    33"50 : 
:  2 : COCCHI FEDERICO            : 00 : CN UISP                  :    35"10 : 
:  3 : NADALINI FILIPPO           : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    36"00 : 



:  4 : MARCI' MATTIA              : 00 : CN UISP                  :    36"70 : 
:  5 : CASADIO CARLO              : 00 : IMOLANUOTO               :    37"10 : 
:  5 : VENTURI PAVEL              : 00 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    37"10 : 
:  7 : BALDI MATTEO               : 00 : CN UISP                  :    37"40 : 
:  8 : MATTEUZZI ALESSANDRO       : 00 : CN UISP                  :    38"70 : 
:  9 : MARCHESINI SIMONE          : 00 : CN UISP                  :    39"00 : 
: 10 : MAGAGNOLI DANIELE          : 00 : CN UISP                  :    39"40 : 
: 11 : LARICCHIA FABIO            : 00 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    39"70 : 
: 12 : RONCUZZI FEDERICO          : 00 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    40"60 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 RANA ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE             Codice: FHR2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : COCCONCELLI COSTANZA       : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    41"80 : 
:  2 : GOTTARDI MARTINA           : 02 : CN UISP                  :    42"70 : 
:  3 : ROSSI SARA                 : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    44"40 : 
:  4 : PALENA LUDOVICA            : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    44"60 : 
:  5 : FACCIOLI GIULIA            : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    44"70 : 
:  6 : BALBONI SILVIA             : 02 : CN UISP                  :    45"70 : 
:  7 : D'ADAMO CATERINA           : 02 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    46"80 : 
:  8 : FRASSINETI SARA            : 02 : CN UISP                  :    47"50 : 
:  9 : VACCARI ELISA              : 02 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    49"00 : 
: 10 : FIORINI ELISA              : 02 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    50"00 : 
: 11 : CONTRO SAEMI               : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    50"70 : 
: 12 : EVANGELISTI MONICA         : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    51"40 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 RANA ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI              Codice: MHR2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : BARAVELLI TOMMASO          : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    40"90 : 
:  2 : SPICCIARELLI MATTEO        : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    41"20 : 
:  3 : SANGIORGI MARCO            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    41"20 : 
:  4 : ANNUNZIATA ANTONIO         : 01 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    41"40 : 
:  5 : CONTI DYLAN                : 01 : CN UISP                  :    43"80 : 
:  6 : BARBIERI FEDERICO          : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    43"80 : 
:  7 : ZAPPI MATTEO               : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    44"10 : 
:  8 : RIZZELLO MATTIA            : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    44"60 : 
:  9 : RONCUZZI JACOPO            : 01 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    46"60 : 
: 10 : CINGOLANI LORENZO          : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    47"40 : 
: 11 : BONZI GIAMMARCO            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    48"00 : 
: 12 : SCEUSI JACOPO              : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    48"10 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 RANA ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE             Codice: FAR2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : GUGLIELMO MATILDE          : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    39"30 : 
:  2 : LABA KENDRA                : 01 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    40"20 : 
:  3 : COVELLA SARA               : 01 : CN UISP                  :    40"20 : 
:  4 : NEGRELLI FRANCESCA         : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    40"30 : 
:  5 : RUBINI SARA                : 01 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    40"60 : 
:  6 : CASAROLI CHIARA            : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    41"40 : 
:  7 : MAINETTI CHIARA            : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    42"50 : 
:  8 : GUICCIARDI GINEVRA         : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    44"70 : 
:  9 : PARUOLO GIORGIA            : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    44"90 : 
: 10 : GARGANELLI CHIARA          : 01 : CN UISP                  :    45"70 : 
: 11 : FARINA ELISA               : 01 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    47"60 : 
: 12 : PETRUCCIANI IRENE          : 01 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    49"60 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 RANA ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI              Codice: MAR2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : MOSCA GIACOMO              : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    35"30 : 
:  2 : MALATESTA LEPROTTI LEONARDO: 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    37"10 : 



:  3 : GUASINA LUIGI              : 00 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    37"70 : 
:  4 : RIGON THOMAS               : 00 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    38"20 : 
:  5 : MASELLI MATTEO             : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    39"60 : 
:  6 : COLUCCI IVAN               : 00 : CN UISP                  :    40"80 : 
:  7 : DALL'OSSO GABRIELE         : 00 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    40"90 : 
:  8 : TAMARRI NICOLA             : 00 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    41"50 : 
:  9 : COLANGELI VALENTINO        : 00 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    43"20 : 
: 10 : ROSSINI FEDERICO           : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    44"20 : 
: 11 : SANTOLINI LORENZO          : 00 : CN UISP                  :    45"10 : 
: 12 : FERRARI LUCA               : 00 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    46"10 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE     Codice: FHS2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : VERASANI GIADA             : 02 : CN UISP                  :    33"80 : 
:  2 : ROSSI SARA                 : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    34"00 : 
:  3 : PENSABENI GIADA            : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    34"50 : 
:  4 : PELUSO LUDOVICA            : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    34"70 : 
:  5 : CASSANI ELENA              : 02 : CN UISP                  :    35"10 : 
:  6 : GOTTARDI MARTINA           : 02 : CN UISP                  :    35"30 : 
:  7 : GANZI EDITH                : 02 : CN UISP                  :    35"90 : 
:  8 : FRASSINETI SARA            : 02 : CN UISP                  :    36"30 : 
:  9 : TOTTI ALESSIA              : 02 : CN UISP                  :    37"50 : 
: 10 : BANDINI SOFIA              : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    37"50 : 
: 11 : PADOVANI MARTINA           : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    37"90 : 
: 12 : FACCIOLI GIULIA            : 02 : POL. G. MASI             :    39"20 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI      Codice: MHS2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : BEGHELLI GABRIELE          : 01 : CN UISP                  :    30"80 : 
:  2 : ROCCA ANTONIO              : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    30"90 : 
:  3 : BARBIERI FEDERICO          : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    31"80 : 
:  4 : BALDARI CESARE             : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    32"00 : 
:  5 : ZIOSI ALEX                 : 01 : CN UISP                  :    32"30 : 
:  6 : ANNUNZIATA ANTONIO         : 01 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    32"60 : 
:  7 : BRUSA FRANCESCO            : 01 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    33"20 : 
:  8 : CIURLI PIETRO              : 01 : POL. G. MASI             :    33"30 : 
:  9 : MARTINI MARCO              : 01 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    33"40 : 
: 10 : MAROCCHI DANIEL            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    33"60 : 
: 11 : MAGNANI PAOLO              : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    33"90 : 
: 12 : MACCAFERRI KEVIN           : 01 : CN UISP                  :    34"10 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE     Codice: FAS2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : TUFARIELLO ALESSIA         : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    30"50 : 
:  2 : FANTUZ MARTINA             : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    30"80 : 
:  3 : FERRI ALEXIA               : 01 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    32"10 : 
:  4 : RISI BEATRICE              : 01 : CN UISP                  :    32"70 : 
:  4 : CASAROLI CHIARA            : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    32"70 : 
:  6 : MONTANARI ALICE            : 01 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    32"80 : 
:  7 : LAMIERI GIULIA             : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    33"80 : 
:  8 : VITALE ROSA                : 01 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    33"80 : 
:  9 : GARDINI GIULIA             : 01 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    34"20 : 
: 10 : BRUNI ALICE                : 01 : CN UISP                  :    34"40 : 
: 11 : PIZZIRANI VALENTINA        : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    34"40 : 
: 12 : RUBINI SARA                : 01 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    34"90 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  
       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI      Codice: MAS2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
:  1 : CICCHETTI RICCARDO         : 00 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    28"00 : 



:  2 : CESARANO ANDREA            : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    29"20 : 
:  3 : FINAMORE LORENZO           : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    29"50 : 
:  4 : COCCOLINI GABRIELE         : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    29"60 : 
:  5 : MALATESTA LEPROTTI LEONARDO: 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    29"90 : 
:  6 : SASSOLI LEONARDO           : 00 : CUS BOLOGNA              :    30"90 : 
:  7 : NADALINI FILIPPO           : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    30"90 : 
:  8 : FINIZZA ALESSIO            : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    31"00 : 
:  9 : TENANI STEFANO             : 00 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    31"30 : 
:  9 : MAVIGLIA SIMONE            : 00 : CN UISP                  :    31"30 : 
: 11 : DALL'OSSO GABRIELE         : 00 : UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA :    31"80 : 
: 12 : BERARDI OMAR               : 00 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    32"00 : 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  



 
Classifica Societ…   
                                            Pti     Oro Arg Brz 
  1)  011  CN UISP                            0      19  13   9 
  2)  004  PRESIDENT BOLOGNA                  0      14  15   7 
  3)  018  UISP CIRCOLO NUOTO IMOLA           0       8   7   4 
  4)  012  NUOVO NUOTO                        0       8   2   5 
  5)  006  NC AZZURRA '91                     0       7   7   5 
  6)  016  IMOLANUOTO                         0       5   5  12 
  7)  008  SAVENA NUOTO TEAM                  0       3   4   7 
  8)  017  MARCONI 93 UISP                    0       1   6   2 
  9)  005  POL. G. MASI                       0       -   5   4 
 10)  003  DE AKKER BOLOGNA                   0       -   2   4 
 11)  010  NUOTO SPRINT BORGO                 0       -   1   5 



 


